

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001674
Date 13 November 2017

Education, Health and Care Plans

Request:

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act:

1. Please can you tell me which electronic management system you use to manage your EHC plans? [One system \(from Capita\).](#)

In the calendar year 2016:

2. Please can you tell me what percentage of new EHC plans, excluding exception cases, were issued within 26 weeks and within 52 weeks?
[The timescale for completing EHC Plans is 20 weeks and we only record data according to that timescale. We are unable to provide data for 26 weeks and 52 weeks.](#)

Please can you tell me the actual number of plans issued within 26 weeks and the total number of plans. (eg. 80%: 8 plans out of 10).

[26 issued within 20 weeks](#)

[Total no. of EHCP 32.](#)

[26/32 = 81.25%](#)

Please can you tell me the actual number of plans issued within 52 weeks and the total number of plans. (eg. 100%: 10 plans out of 10).

[We do not measure this.](#)

3. Please can you tell me what percentage of new EHC plans, *including* exception cases, were issued within 26 weeks and within 52 weeks?

Please can you tell me the actual number of plans issued within 26 weeks and the total number of plans.

[89 issued within 20 weeks](#)

[Total no. of EHCP 145](#)

[89/145 = 61.37%](#)

Please can you tell me the actual number of plans issued within 52 weeks and the total number of plans.

[We do not measure this.](#)